FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RE

01-24-2001

ocket No.: P-5857

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101592277

Tab settings → → ▼	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ulrik Pagh SCHULTZ; Gilles MULLER; Charles CONSEL; Lars CLAUSEN and Christian GOIRE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BULL CP8	
	Address: 68, route de Versailles	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	78430 LOUVECIENNES	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/582,939 November 4, 1999		
o di Mario Romania di America, di editire di <u>edi</u>		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes Ⅺ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael L. Kenaga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,639	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE	credited or debited to deposit account	
P.O. Box 64807	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60664-0807</u>	18-2284	
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael L. Kenaga Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature October 27, 2000 Date	

REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0580

Applicant: U.S.S.N.:

SCHULTZ et al.

Page 2

09/582,939

ATTACHMENT A

Name and Address of Receiving Party

INRIA - INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN AUTOMATIQUE Domaine de Voluceau Rocquencourt 78153 LE CHESNAY FRANCE

1167/688932.3

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

	signed Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below,	
have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for		
United States Letters Patent is made;		
1/BULLCP8 - 21N	RIA - INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE	
WHEREAS, ET EN AUTOMA	TIQUE , (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a	
corporation of FRANCE 1/68, rout	te de Versailles-78430 LOUVECIENNES (FR) 2/Domaine de	
desires to acquire the entire right, titl	e and interest in and to the invention, entitled Voluceau Rocquencourt 78153 LE CHESNAY (FR) MEDIATE OBJECT CODE , the specification of which:	
PROGRAMME EXECUTABLE IN AN ON-ROARD	SYSTEM PROVIDED WITH DATA PROCESSING RESOURCES AND	
CORRESPONDING ONBOARD SYSTEM WITH MU	LTIPLE APPLICATIONS depends:	
	X was filed on 6th July 2000as	
	Application Serial No. 09/582 939	
	and was amended on;	
	and was amended on,	
and in and to the said application and	I any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;	
NOW THEREFORE, for a	nd in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	
	d sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to	
	and to said invention, and in to said application and all patents	
	Il divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and	
extensions thereof, and I/we authorize	e and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to	
issue all patents for said invention,	or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is	
concerned, to Assignee.		
	rs, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,	
	ake lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything	
·	o aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	
invention.		
This Assignment shall be bind	ing on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.	
Signature of Inventor:	Walking S. U. St.	
Signature of inventor.	- to the total of	
Inventor's Name:	Ulrik Pagh SCHULTZ	
	37 rue Saint Georges	
Residence and P.O. Address:	35000 RENNES	
	FRANCE	
D	9th october 2000	
Date:		
CHIDOCS/1103/307635.v1		

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0582

Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Gilles MULLER
Residence and P.O. Address:	12 rue de la Pommeraie 35690 ACIGNE FRANCE
Date:	9th october 2000
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Charles CONSEL
Residence and P.O. Address:	10 boulevard Alphonse Richard 35240 RETIERS FRANCE
Date:	9th october 2000
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence and P.O. Address:	Lars CLAUSEN 1010 W. Green Street, Apt 67 URBANA, IL 61801
Date:	USA 9th october 2000

CHIDOCS/1103/307635.v1

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0583

Page no. ___

Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Christian GOIRE
Residence and P.O. Address:	8 allée du Mail 78340 LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS
Date:	9th october 2000
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	
Residence and P.O. Address:	
Date:	
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	
Residence and P.O. Address:	
Date:	

CHIDOCS/1103/307635.v1

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0584

Page no.